
Jefferson Circuit

Long Course

Counter Clockwise Records

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR

Course Record 69.95 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2014

American Sedan 83.144 Brian Halecki 87 Camaro 2014

B Street Prepared 91.164 Joey Daley 03 Honda S2000 2014

D Street Prepared 86.165 Vinvent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 2014

E Street Prepared 83.352 Mike Robinson 99 Camaro 2014

F Street Prepared 92.087 Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 2014

Improved Touring B 94.353 Barry Koch 86 Dodge Charger 2014

Improved Touring C 90.897 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014

Improved Touring S 88.032 Matt Herd 89 BMW 325i 2014

E Production 97.557 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 2014

F Production 90.718 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota MR2 2014

H Production 88.079 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014

GT-2 79.836 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014

GT-3 94.708 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 2014

B-Spec 104.628 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2014

Rally 83.833 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014

Street Mod 86.334 Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 2014

Street Mod FWD 85.466 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 2014

Super Touring U 86.428 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 2014

Touring 1 82.927 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2014

Historic 1 87.083 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 2014

Historic 2 83.413 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2014

Historic 4 91.577 Ian Wagner 69 AH Sprite 2014

Vintage 3 113.220 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 2014

Spec Miata 87.621 Ken Gillette 00 Miata 2014

Inex Mod 88.069 Skip Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2014

Formula Continental 86.223 John Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 2014

Formula Ford 90.723 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Deiman 2014

Club Ford 90.337 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2014

Formula S 76.924 Dave Cutchins 00 Renesis Prototype 2014

Formula V 91.731 John Pitman 97 Caracal 2014

Solo V 82.370 Bob Oswald Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2014

Prototype 1 69.950 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2014

Special 1 77.522 George Bowland 94 DSR Cheetah 2014

Special 2 87.375 Bob Oswald Sr 70 VW Karman Ghia 2014

Special 3 78.894 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2014



AS - 'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 1 Best

1 42  Brian Halecki  87 Chevrolet Camaro 83.144

Sat 86.959 85.242 85.728 86.608 84.371 86.030

Sun 83.144 83.665

BSP - 'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3

1 307  Joey Daley  03 Honda S200 91.164

Sat 93.107 94.856 92.509 91.934 92.321 92.066  [-]0.690

Sun 91.575 91.164

2 707  Michael Daley  03 Honda S200 91.854

Sat 93.153 94.478 93.099 92.633 0.690

Sun 94.205 93.115 91.854 93.876

3 86  Keith Gerhard  86 Pontiac Fiero 92.784

Sat 95.897 95.216 95.694 94.415 94.254 93.862 0.930

Sun 93.473 92.784

DSP - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 63  Vincent Wieczorek  98 Acura Integra GSR 86.165

Sat 90.037 88.976 87.681 88.126 86.938 86.165

Sun 86.533 87.025 DNF 87.656

ESP - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4

1 19  Mike Robinson  99 Camaro 83.352

Sat 90.562 88.801 86.110 85.181 83.585 83.892  [-]4.222

Sun 94.033 83.968 83.352

2  B4  Gibby Bozicevich  99 Camaro Z28 87.574

Sat 90.425 88.695 91.752 88.370 89.335 87.849 4.222

Sun 88.709 88.519 87.574 88.036

3  L8  Kris Reid  99 Chevy Z28 89.185

Sat 98.756 97.867 95.190 93.142 90.773 90.159 1.611

Sun 90.818 90.246 90.355 89.185

4 4  Dennis Williams  98 Mercedes C43 Amg 89.948

Sat 91.586 92.184 92.367 92.886 91.670 89.948 0.763

Sun 93.556 93.075 91.304 90.924
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FSP - 'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 4

1 73  Dave Merritt  07 VW Rabbit 92.087

Sat 95.671 94.525 92.388 92.811  [-]2.952

Sun 92.087 92.463

2 75  Ursula Whisler  98 Dodge Neon 95.039

Sat 103.397 101.360 103.369 103.167 104.551 100.270 2.952

Sun 97.270 96.502 95.039 95.110

3 175  Crystal Whisler  98 Dodge Neon 97.586

Sat 105.083 104.417 102.724 101.561 2.547

Sun 100.248 98.406 98.510 97.959 97.586 98.912

4 24  Rick Shortuse  84 VW Rabbit GTi 97.817

Sat 107.505 106.408 103.505 99.655 99.696 98.948 0.231

Sun 101.368 97.817 99.901 98.216

ITB - 'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 1

1 30  Barry Koch  86 Dodge Charger 94.353

Sat 98.572 98.203 95.858 100.026  

Sun 95.137 94.353

ITC - 'Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 1

1  43A  Glenn Hoffman  75 VW Sirroco 90.897

Sat 95.763 96.150 92.538 92.100 92.562 91.880

Sun 91.050 90.897 91.532 92.400

ITS - 'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 3

1 762  Matt Herd  89 BMW 325 I 88.032

Sat 92.148 89.661 92.449 90.350 88.830 89.881  [-]0.115

Sun 90.674 88.406 89.301 88.032

2 3  Dale Witman  85 Mazda RX-7 88.147

Sat 92.063 91.760 88.908 89.784 89.289 88.147 0.115

Sun 90.232 89.027

3 103  George Witman  85 Mazda Rx-7 92.189

Sat 96.880 94.964 98.759 96.171 95.128 93.377 4.042

Sun 92.938 92.189

EP - 'E Production' - Total Entries: 1

1 7  Tim Williams  80 Triumph TR7 97.557

Sat 104.357 104.952 102.860 102.351

Sun 101.840 102.117 99.100 97.557
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FP - 'F Production' - Total Entries: 1

1 31  Craig Bucher  85 Toyota Mr 2 90.718

Sat 92.151 91.020 90.996 90.921

Sun 92.347 90.718 90.900 91.067 91.113 90.960

HP - 'H Production' - Total Entries: 2

1 156  Mike Ancas  85 Honda CRX 88.079

Sat 90.925 88.907 88.805 88.079     [-]9.026

Sun DNS

2 3  Daniel Ahn  74 MG B Gt 97.105

Sat 103.469 102.224 103.620 102.854 9.026

Sun 100.153 99.416 97.105 97.403 98.612 142.979

GT2 - 'GT-2' - Total Entries: 1

1 28  Merlin Miller  66 Sunbeam Tiger 79.836

Sat 85.066 83.421 81.503 81.287

Sun 80.896 80.851 80.160 79.836

GT3 - 'GT-3' - Total Entries: 1

1 57  Grace Huntzinger  86 VW Sicrocco 16V 94.708

Sat 98.938 98.118 96.794 96.475

Sun 94.708 95.935 94.809 98.133 97.586 98.912

BSPEC - 'B Spec' - Total Entries: 1

1 17  Dave Arron  13 Ford Fiesta 104.628

Sat 108.114 111.767 108.053 106.107 107.001 104.628

Sun 106.868 108.416 107.571 108.051

'RALLY' - Total Entries: 1

1 1  Houssam Tarabay  06 Mitsubishi evolution IX 83.833

Sat 88.694 88.016 86.191 85.795 85.123 84.892

Sun 84.259 84.263 83.833 88.516

SM - 'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 1

1 341  Steve Lewis  04 Ford Mach 1   86.334

Sat 86.519 86.334

Sun DNS
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SMF - 'Street Mod FWD' - Total Entries: 7

1 77  Chris Carlisle  92 Honda Civic CX 85.466

Sat 89.438 91.453 88.429 87.514 87.638 87.101  [-]0.796

Sun 87.417 86.521 85.466 85.786

2 115  Jason Ackerman  96 VW Golf GTI 86.262

Sat 91.099 90.083 89.818 88.850 88.942 88.495 0.796

Sun 87.611 86.831 87.898 86.262

3 31  Jeff Henderson  88 Saab 900 87.866

Sat 92.921 92.221 91.667 92.765 90.161 91.099 1.604

Sun 88.807 89.358 87.866 89.189

4 099  Paul Havranek  75 Saab 99 88.890

Sat 92.143 92.637 90.524 91.233 91.267 90.421 1.024

Sun DNF 90.314 88.890 89.303

5 13  Gary Reider  86 Saab 900s 93.700

Sat 99.435 100.361 99.537 98.593 95.723 96.763 4.810

Sun 95.627 93.700 99.849 100.366

6 511  George Ackerman  96 VW Golf GTI 95.156

Sat 98.458 97.616 95.156 95.801  1.456

Sun 95.946 95.768

7 990  Erica Jacobson  75 Saab 99 98.779

Sat 104.755 106.487 100.845 100.781 3.623

Sun 102.026 102.397 DNF 98.779 99.748 99.779

STU - 'Super Touring U' - Total Entries: 2

1 87  Alan Lesher  05 Dodge Neon 86.428

Sat 90.626 89.425 89.252 89.162  [-]7.853

Sun 90.294 90.324 87.712 88.172 87.176 86.428

2 33  Pete Sandy  04 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 94.281

Sat 102.768 95.017 7.853

Sun 97.714 96.303 95.809 94.818 94.870 94.281

T1 - 'Touring 1' - Total Entries: 1

1 623  Jim Kreitzburg  12 Chevrolet Corvette 82.927

Sat 86.487 86.944 83.344 82.927 83.948 84.438  

Sun DNS
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H1 - 'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 2

1 2  Adolf Battifarano  68 Lotus 87.083

Sat 92.090 91.927 90.582 91.782 87.083 87.149  [-]1.590

Sun 88.631 87.341 88.809 87.829

2 82  Warren Schiff  62 Lotus Super 7 88.673

Sat 92.447 94.116 90.224 90.280 1.590

Sun 89.069 90.073 88.673 89.716

H2 - 'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 2

1 171  Richard Good  72 Triumph TR6 83.413

Sat 86.219 85.667 85.606 86.011 84.518 84.135  [-]8.599

Sun 84.018 84.146 83.533 83.413

2 210  Boyd Wagner  69 Austin Healey Sprite 92.012

Sat 96.403 94.931 93.285 93.088 93.030 92.012 8.599

Sun 92.406 93.559 92.166 92.565

H4 - 'Historic 4' - Total Entries: 2

1 310  Ian Wagner  69 Austin Healey Sprite 91.577

Sat 95.960 95.551 95.025 93.386 92.952 92.572  [-]4.104

Sun 92.807 92.073 93.389 91.577

2 79  Bob Buchmann  67 Austin Healy Sprite 95.681

Sat 98.697 98.598 99.028 100.662 97.009 96.707 4.104

Sun 97.670 97.340 95.681 96.019

V3 - 'Vintage 3' - Total Entries: 1

1 887  William Norton  60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 113.220

Sat 118.100 116.694 115.562 115.249 115.143 115.748

Sun 113.583 113.866 115.272 113.220 142.950

SMIA - 'Spec Miata' - Total Entries: 1

1 25  Ken Gillette  00 Mazda Miata 87.621

Sat 93.268 91.040 90.740 90.367 89.847 89.297

Sun 90.126 88.401 89.347 87.621

IM - 'INEX Mod' - Total Entries: 1

1  8L  Skip LevenGood  37 Ford Legend 88.069

Sat 91.012 91.165 90.077 89.337

Sun 88.899 88.069 88.828 89.495
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FC - 'Formual Continental' - Total Entries: 2

1 92  John Stinsmen  93 Van Deimen 86.223

Sat 88.208 90.479 92.160 92.374 88.994 86.826  [-]6.524

Sun 88.529 86.223 93.019 91.018

2 192  Jane Stinsman  93 Van Deiman 92.747

Sat 96.680 95.829 92.747 93.641 6.524

Sun 97.568 95.528 93.000 93.965 97.052 DNF

FF - 'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 2

1 35  Shayne Frebert  85 Van Diemen Formula Ford 90.723

Sat 98.818 97.818     [-]7.500

Sun 93.689 90.723

2 18  Tony Preston  73 Lola T340 98.223

Sat 104.113 107.746 103.453 101.988 7.500

Sun 98.223 98.933 100.626 98.502

CF - 'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 1

1 32  Greg Hagan  73 Lola T340 90.337

Sat 94.677 92.927 94.968 93.230

Sun 92.110 90.337 92.479 91.290 90.927 90.744

FS - 'Formula S' - Total Entries: 3

1 94  Dave Cuthins  00 FM Renesis Prototype 76.924

Sat 82.360 81.534 82.039 81.558  [-]9.226

Sun 78.325 78.594 76.924 77.184

2 68  Timm Murphy  99 FM Freddie Mercury 86.150

Sat 89.028 89.402 86.150 DNF 9.226

Sun 90.807 88.006 87.488 87.038

3 666  Dan Ennis  99 Star Formula Mazda 87.122

Sat 91.518 96.635 87.122 87.208 87.699 100.447 0.972

Sun 89.414 90.512 89.801 88.877
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FV - 'Formula V' - Total Entries: 3

1 95  John Pitman  97 Caracal Cr 91.731

Sat 94.270 94.760 93.181 92.989  [-]2.929

Sun 92.270 92.534 92.578 91.731

2 55  John Maloney  Protoform P2 94.660

Sat 98.828 101.585 95.513 96.206 2.929

Sun 95.482 96.197 DNF 94.660 96.862

3 85  Michael White  82 Lynx B Formula Vee 96.879

Sat 100.297 106.061 98.016 96.879 2.219

Sun 97.429 96.980 98.102 99.386

SV - 'Solo V' - Total Entries: 1

1 81  Bob Oswald  04 Viper Sv-1 82.370

Sat 88.058 86.466 87.679 86.570

Sun 85.520 85.444 83.404 83.556 82.370 83.180

P1 - 'Prototype 1' - Total Entries: 4

1 4  Bob Gardner  06 Stohr Sports Racer 69.950

Sat 74.853 72.643 71.306 72.012  [-]3.709

Sun 71.658 71.273 70.797 70.212 70.547 69.950

2 21  Bryan Fritzler  03 Frtizler Corsair 73.659

Sat 78.009 79.058 76.301 74.875 3.709

Sun 75.090 73.659 75.181 75.87 74.801 74.982

3 44  Bernardo Zozaya  13 Silver - Car Cm  S2 74.319

Sat DNS    0.660

Sun 83.818 79.132 75.194 74.319

4 66  K.J. Taggart  73 Cheetah SR1 77.812

Sat 80.982 79.723 77.812 77.831 3.493

Sun 79.026 79.761 77.966 78.449

S1 - 'Special 1' - Total Entries: 2

1 11  George Bowland  94 DSR Cheetah 77.522

Sat 85.351 84.918 78.271 78.104   [-]2.958

Sun 77.522 78.227

2 8  Kurt Eikenberg  00 Prince Pr01 80.480

Sat 82.258 DNF 80.480 82.091 2.958

Sun DNS
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S2 - 'Special 2' - Total Entries: 1

1 282  Bob Oswald  70 VW 87.375

Sat 89.403 90.015 88.459 87.375    

Sun DNS

S3 - 'Special 3' - Total Entries: 3

1 011  Raymond Kochin  80 Chevy Sport Modified 78.894

Sat 82.581 80.948 79.404 78.949  [-]3.622

Sun 80.260 79.568 78.894 82.070 80.177 94.258

2 7011  William Hughes  80 Chevrolet Sport Modified 82.516

Sat 89.541 88.428 86.489 85.783 85.634 85.283 3.622

Sun 83.196 83.413 82.516 82.809

3 1191  Mike Lascoskie  77 Chevrolet Monza 90.596

Sat 97.774 100.140 96.859 95.937 8.080

Sun 98.865 99.851 94.352 94.082 92.659 90.596



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Avg. 

Speed

1 1 P1 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 69.950 0 0 82.3

2 2 P1 21 Bryan Fritzler 03 Frtizler Corsair 73.659 3.709 3.709 78.2

3 3 P1 44 Bernardo Zozaya 13 Silver - Car Cm  S2 74.319 0.660 4.369 77.5

4 1 FS 94 Dave Cuthins 00 FM Renesis Prototype 76.924 2.605 6.974 74.9

5 1 S1 11 George Bowland 94 DSR Cheetah 77.522 0.598 7.572 74.3

6 4 P1 66 K.J. Taggart 73 Cheetah SR1 77.812 0.290 7.862 74.0

7 1 S3 11 Raymond Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 78.894 1.082 8.944 73.0

8 1 GT2 28 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 79.836 0.942 9.886 72.1

9 2 S1 8 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pr01 80.480 0.644 10.530 71.6

10 1 SV 81 Bob Oswald 04 Viper Sv-1 82.370 1.890 12.420 69.9

11 2 S3 7011 William Hughes 80 Chevrolet Sport Modified 82.516 0.146 12.566 69.8

12 1 T1 623 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolet Corvette 82.927 0.411 12.977 69.5

13 1 AS 42 Brian Halecki 87 Chevrolet Camaro 83.144 0.217 13.194 69.3

14 1 ESP 19 Mike Robinson 99 Camaro 83.352 0.208 13.402 69.1

15 1 H2 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 83.413 0.061 13.463 69.1

16 1 RALLY 1 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi evolution IX 83.833 0.420 13.883 68.7

17 1 SMF 77 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 85.466 1.633 15.516 67.4

18 2 FS 68 Timm Murphy 99 FM Freddie Mercury 86.150 0.684 16.200 66.9

19 1 DSP 63 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 86.165 0.015 16.215 66.8

20 1 FC 92 John Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 86.223 0.058 16.273 66.8

21 2 SMF 115 Jason Ackerman 96 VW Golf GTI 86.262 0.039 16.312 66.8

22 1 SM 341 Steve Lewis 04 Ford Mach 1 86.334 0.072 16.384 66.7

23 1 STU 87 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 86.428 0.094 16.478 66.6

24 1 H1 2 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 87.083 0.655 17.133 66.1

25 3 FS 666 Dan Ennis 99 Star Formula Mazda 87.122 0.039 17.172 66.1

26 1 S2 282 Bob Oswald 70 VW 87.375 0.253 17.425 65.9

27 2 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 87.574 0.199 17.624 65.8

28 1 SMIA 25 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 87.621 0.047 17.671 65.7

29 3 SMF 31 Jeff Henderson 88 Saab 900 87.866 0.245 17.916 65.6

30 1 ITS 762 Matt Herd 89 BMW 325 I 88.032 0.166 18.082 65.4

31 1 IM 8L Skip LevenGood 37 Ford Legend 88.069 0.037 18.119 65.4

32 1 HP 156 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 88.079 0.010 18.129 65.4

33 2 ITS 3 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX-7 88.147 0.068 18.197 65.3

34 2 H1 82 Warren Schiff 62 Lotus Super 7 88.673 0.526 18.723 65.0

35 4 SMF 99 Paul Havranek 75 Saab 99 88.890 0.217 18.940 64.8

36 3 ESP L8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 89.185 0.295 19.235 64.6

37 4 ESP 4 Dennis Williams 98 Mercedes C43 Amg 89.948 0.763 19.998 64.0

38 1 CF 32 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 90.337 0.389 20.387 63.8

39 3 S3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevrolet Monza 90.596 0.259 20.646 63.6

40 1 FP 31 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota Mr 2 90.718 0.122 20.768 63.5

41 1 FF 35 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Diemen Formula Ford 90.723 0.005 20.773 63.5

42 1 ITC 43A Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Sirroco 90.897 0.174 20.947 63.4

43 1 BSP 307 Joey Daley 03 Honda S200 91.164 0.267 21.214 63.2

44 1 H4 310 Ian Wagner 69 Austin Healey Sprite 91.577 0.413 21.627 62.9

45 1 FV 95 John Pitman 97 Caracal Cr 91.731 0.154 21.781 62.8

46 2 BSP 707 Michael Daley 03 S 2000 91.854 0.123 21.904 62.7

47 2 H2 210 Boyd Wagner 69 Austin Healey Sprite 92.012 0.158 22.062 62.6

48 1 FSP 73 Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 92.087 0.075 22.137 62.5

49 3 ITS 103 George Witman 85 Mazda Rx-7 92.189 0.102 22.239 62.5

50 2 FC 192 Jane Stinsman 93 Van Deiman 92.747 0.558 22.797 62.1

51 3 BSP 86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 92.784 0.037 22.834 62.1

52 5 SMF 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 93.700 0.916 23.750 61.5

53 2 STU 33 Pete Sandy 04 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 94.281 0.581 24.331 61.1

54 1 ITB 30 Barry Koch 86 Dodge Charger 94.353 0.072 24.403 61.0

55 2 FV 55 John Maloney Protoform P2 94.660 0.307 24.710 60.8
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56 1 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Sicrocco 16V 94.708 0.048 24.758 60.8

57 2 FSP 75 Ursula Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 95.039 0.331 25.089 60.6

58 6 SMF 511 George Ackerman 96 VW Golf GTI 95.156 0.117 25.206 60.5

59 2 H4 79 Bob Buchmann 67 Austin Healy Sprite 95.681 0.525 25.731 60.2

60 3 FV 85 Michael White 82 Lynx B Formula Vee 96.879 1.198 26.929 59.5

61 2 HP 3 Daniel Ahn 74 MG B Gt 97.105 0.226 27.155 59.3

62 1 EP 7 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 97.557 0.452 27.607 59.0

63 3 FSP 175 Crystal Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 97.586 0.029 27.636 59.0

64 4 FSP 24 Rick Shortuse 84 VW Rabbit GTi 97.817 0.231 27.867 58.9

65 2 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 98.223 0.406 28.273 58.6

66 7 SMF 990 Erica Jacobson 75 Saab 99 98.779 0.556 28.829 58.3

67 1 BSPEC 17 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 104.628 5.849 34.678 55.1

68 1 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 113.220 8.592 43.270 50.9


